

## **ASX / MEDIA RELEASE**

2 November 2023

## **Changes to the Ingenia Communities Group Board**

Ingenia Communities Group (ASX:INA) (Ingenia or the Group) wishes to advise changes to the Group's Board, with the resignation of John McLaren effective 2 November 2023.

The Chairman of the Board, Jim Hazel, said: "On behalf of the Board and management we wish to thank John for his valued contribution to the Board. We look forward to continuing our relationship with Sun Communities as joint venture development partner."

Authorised for lodgement by the Chairman.

## **ENDS**

For further information please contact:

Donna Byrne

General Manager Investor Relations & Sustainability

P 02 8263 0507 M 0401 711 542

## **About Ingenia Communities Group**

Ingenia Communities Group (ASX: INA) is a leading operator, owner and developer of communities offering quality affordable rental and holiday accommodation focussed on the growing seniors market in Australia. The Group has over 100 communities across Australia and is included in the S&P/ASX 200.

Ingenia Communities Holdings Limited (ACN 154 444 925), Ingenia Communities Fund (ASRN 107 459 576) and Ingenia Communities Management Trust (ARSN 122 928 410). The Responsible Entity for each scheme is Ingenia Communities RE Limited (ACN 154 464 990) (AFSL415862).